common share (¥25 per 5 common shares) or a total of ¥6,504 million ($60,785 thousand). The resolution to pay the cash dividend is subject to
shareholders� approval at the general meeting to be held on June 24, 2005.

17. RESTATEMENT OF RETAIL FINANCE RECEIVABLES IN THE CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Retail finance receivables were previously classified as current assets in the consolidated balance sheet at March 31, 2004.

Subsequent to the issuance of the Company�s 2004 financial statements, the Company reconsidered its classification of these receivables
considering Chapter 3, Section A, �Current Assets and Current Liabilities� of Accounting Research Bulletins No. 43, �Restatement and Revision of
Accounting Research Bulletins.� In accordance with such guidance, the Company has restated its consolidated balance sheet at March 31, 2004 to
reflect amounts expected to be collected one year after the balance sheet date as a long-term asset.

The impact of the restatement of the affected line items in the consolidated balance sheet at March 31, 2004 is as follows:

Edgar Filing: KUBOTA CORP - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 189

Millions of Yen

2004

As Previously
Reported Restatement Reclassification

As Restated
and Reclassified

Notes and accounts receivable:
Trade accounts ¥206,609 ¥   �  ¥20,412 ¥227,021
Finance receivables�net 114,713 (67,267) (47,446) �
Allowance for doubtful notes and accounts receivable (3,054) 488 158 (2,408)
Short-term finance receivables�net �  �  26,876 26,876
Other current assets 62,105 (196) �  61,909
Total current assets 681,402 (66,975) �  614,427

Long-term finance receivables�net �  66,779 (18,815) 47,964
Other assets 58,613 196 18,815 77,624

A description of the �Reclassification� is disclosed in Note 1.

49

Edgar Filing: KUBOTA CORP - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 190

Table of Contents

Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm

To the Board of Directors and Shareholders of Kubota Corporation:

We have audited the accompanying consolidated balance sheets of Kubota Corporation and subsidiaries (the �Company�) as of March 31, 2005
and 2004, and the related consolidated statements of income, comprehensive income (loss), shareholders� equity, and cash flows for each of the
three years in the period ended March 31, 2005, all expressed in Japanese yen. These financial statements are the responsibility of the Company�s